
FIRE AND POLICE DISABILITY AND RETIREMENT 
City of Portland, Oregon 

1800 SW First Ave., Suite 250, Portland, OR 97201 · (503) 823-6823 · Fax: (503) 823-5166 

Samuel Hutchison, Director                    fpdr@portlandoregon.gov 

FPDR Director's Calendar 
October 2024 

October 1, 2024 Tuesday 
8:00 AM - 9:00 AM  Human Resources 
9:30 AM - 10:00 AM  Staff Meeting 
11:00 AM - 12:00 PM  Budget & Finance Leadership Team 
2:00 PM - 5:00 PM  Out of Office 

October 2, 2024 Wednesday 
9:00 AM - 10:00 AM  Staff Meeting 
10:30 AM - 11:00 AM  Hawthorne Room Project Update 
11:00 AM - 11:30 AM  Staff Meeting 

October 3, 2024 Thursday 
9:00 AM - 10:00 AM  Staff Meeting 

October 4, 2024 Friday 
11:30 AM - 5:00 PM  Flex Time 

October 7, 2024 Monday 
10:30 AM - 11:30 AM  Staff Meeting 
1:00 PM - 1:30 PM  Staff Meeting 

October 8, 2024 Tuesday 
All Day Out of Office 

October 9, 2024 Wednesday 
All Day Out of Office 

October 10, 2024 Thursday 
9:00 AM - 10:00 AM  Staff Meeting 
11:30 AM - 1:00 PM  Monthly ELT meeting 
2:00 PM - 2:30 PM Office of Government Relations 

October 11, 2024 Friday 
11:30 AM - 5:00 PM  Flex Time 

October 14, 2024 Monday 
10:30 AM - 11:30 AM  Staff Meeting 
1:00 PM - 1:30 PM Staff Meeting 
2:00 PM - 2:30 PM Jonas, Biery, DCAA 
3:00 PM - 3:30 PM Code & Charter Match - Bureau Reps. Monthly Check in 
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October 15, 2024 Tuesday 
9:00 AM - 10:00 AM  Staff Meeting 
1:00 PM - 2:00 PM Staff Meeting 
3:00 PM - 3:30 PM  All Bureau Meeting 

 
October 16, 2024 Wednesday 

8:30 AM - 12:00 PM  October Retirement workshop 
3:00 PM - 4:00 PM  Staff Meeting 

 
October 17, 2024 Thursday 

8:00 AM - 9:00 AM  Labor Action Prep Committee 
10:00 AM - 11:00 AM  Budget & Finance Leadership Team 
11:00 AM - 12:00 PM  Mangers Meeting  
12:00 PM - 1:00 PM  City Bureau Internal Coordination  
1:00 PM - 1:30 PM  Staff Meeting 
2:00 PM - 3:30 PM  Litigation Review Meetings 

 
October 18, 2024 Friday 

7:30 AM - 11:30 AM  Out of Office 
11:30 AM - 5:00 PM  Flex Time 

 
October 21, 2024 Monday 

10:00 AM - 12:00 PM  Trustee orientation  
12:00 PM - 5:00 PM  Out of Office 

 
October 22, 2024 Tuesday 

7:30 AM - 12:30 PM  Out of Office 
 
October 23, 2024 Wednesday 

9:00 AM - 10:00 AM  Staff Meeting 
10:45 AM - 11:15 AM  Staff Meeting 
1:00 PM - 2:00 PM  Staff Meeting 
2:30 PM - 3:30 PM  Staff Meeting 
3:30 PM - 4:00 PM  Staff Meeting 

 
October 24, 2024 Thursday 

12:00 PM - 1:00 PM  City Bureau Internal Coordination 
 
October 25, 2024 Friday 

9:30 AM - 10:00 AM  Staff Meeting 
11:30 AM - 5:00 PM  Flex Time 

 
October 28, 2024 Monday 

10:30 AM - 11:30 AM  Staff Meeting 
1:00 PM - 1:30 PM  Staff Meeting 
3:00 PM - 4:00 PM  Employee Townhall 

 
October 29, 2024 Tuesday 

7:30 AM - 12:30 PM  Out of Office 
 
 
 
 



October 30, 2024 Wednesday 
9:00 AM - 10:00 AM  Staff Meeting 
10:30 AM - 11:30 AM  Staff Meeting 
2:30 PM - 3:30 PM  Staff Meeting 

 
October 31, 2024 Thursday 

8:00 AM - 9:00 AM  Labor Action Prep Committee 
9:30 AM - 11:00 AM  Budget & Finance Leadership Team 
12:00 PM - 1:00 PM  City Bureau Internal Coordination 
1:00 PM - 5:00 PM  Out of Office 


